ZPY82-TAP Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number ZPY82-TAP-DG
Manufacturer Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division
Manufacturer Product Number ZPY82-TAP
Description DIODE ZENER 82V 1.3W DO41
Detailed Description Zener Diode 82 V 1.3 W ±5% Through Hole DO-204A
L (DO-41)

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Power dissipation
Valid provided that leads at a distance of 4 mm
from case are kept at ambient temperature
tp = 10 ms
Ptot 1300 mW
Zener current See table “Characteristics”
Junction to ambient air
Valid provided that leads at a distance of 4 mm
from case are kept at ambient temperature
tp = 10 ms
RthJA 110 K/W
Junction temperature Tj 175 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg -55 to +175 °C
ZPY82-TAP Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division DIODE ZENER 82V 1.3W DO41

CURRENT
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
DYNAMIC
RESISTANCE
f = 1 kHz
ADMISSIBLE
ZENER
CURRENT (1)
TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT OF ZENER
VOLTAGE
VZ at IZT1 IZT1 VR at IR ZZ at IZT1 IZ TCVZ at IZT1
V mA V μA Ω mA 10-4/°C
MIN. NOM. MAX. TYP. MIN. MAX.
ZPY3V9 3.7 3.9 4.1 100 - 0.5 4 (< 7) 290 - 7 2
ZPY4V3 4 4.3 4.6 100 - 0.5 4 (< 7) 260 - 7 3
ZPY4V7 4.4 4.7 5 100 - 0.5 4 (< 7) 235 - 7 4
ZPY5V1 4.8 5.1 5.4 100 > 0.7 0.5 2 (< 5) 215 - 6 5
ZPY5V6 5.2 5.6 6 100 > 1.5 0.5 1 (< 2) 193 - 3 5
ZPY6V2 5.8 6.2 6.6 100 > 2.0 0.5 1 (< 2) 183 - 1 6
ZPY6V8 6.4 6.8 7.2 100 > 3.0 0.5 1 (< 2) 157 0 7
ZPY7V5 7 7.5 7.9 100 > 5.0 0.5 1 (< 2) 143 0 7
ZPY8V2 7.7 8.2 8.7 100 > 6.0 0.5 1 (< 2) 127 3 8
ZPY9V1 8.5 9.1 9.6 50 > 7.0 0.5 2 (< 4) 117 3 8
ZPY10 9.4 10 10.6 50 > 7.5 0.5 2 (< 4) 105 5 9
ZPY11 10.4 11 11.6 50 > 8.5 0.5 3 (< 7) 94 5 10
ZPY12 11.4 12 12.7 50 > 9.0 0.5 3 (< 7) 85 5 10
ZPY13 12.4 13 14.1 50 > 10 0.5 4 (< 9) 78 5 10